
update: 3 OCT 2025

S/N Delegation Name / Surname Title Organization Contact TEL/CELL E - mail Remarks

1 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM Mr. Haji Alamin Azmye
Airfield Manager, Airport Services 

Division/Asset Management Section
Department of Civil Aviation

+673 2230142 ext 1371; 

+673 7174007
azmye.alamin@dca.gov.bn

2 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM Mr. PG Sulaiman PG Rasman Aerodrome Inspector Department of Civil Aviation
+673 2230142 ext 1360; 

+673 8854714
rasman.sulaiman@dca.gov.bn

3 INDONESIA Mr. Tresna Alamanda
Aerodrome Inspector, Directorate of 

Airport
Directorate General Civil Aviation

+6221 3507623; 

+62085211135777

tresna_alamanda@kemenhub.go.id; 

tresna.alamanda@gmail.com

4 INDONESIA Mr. Willy Adrian
Aerodrome Inspector, Directorate of 

Airport
Directorate General Civil Aviation

+6221 3507623; 

+6208161870695
direktorat.bandarudara@kemenhub.go.id

5 INDONESIA
Capt. Achmad Sadikin 

Abdurachman

Director & Coordinator, Corporate 

Safety & Quality

PT Indonesia AirAsia & Indonesian 

Wildlife Hazard Working Group

+6621 29858888; +6281 

61924214

achmadsadikin@airasia.com; 

mgdikie@gmail.com

Participants - COSCAP-SEA

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

5 participants from EASA EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP

2 participants from ICAO COSCAP-SEA

1 - 3 October 2025, ICAO APAC Regional Office, Bangkok, Thailand

COSCAP-SEA & EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) Wildlife Management Workshop for CAAs

16 participants from 6 COSCAP-SEA Member States

TOTAL = 24

1 participants from 1 COSCAP-SA Member State
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6 LAO PDR Ms. Malaythong Phimmasone
Deputy Director, Aerodrome Safety 

Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 515163; +856 

20 54144354
laodca@laotel.com; thong.dca@gmail.com

7 LAO PDR Mr. Phantha Pemphanith
Deputy Director, Aerodrome Safety 

Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 515163; +856 

20 99661926
phantha96@yahoo.com

8 LAO PDR Mr. Souksun Seehalad
Officer, Aerodrome Safety Standards 

Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 515163; +856 

20 52203694
souksun77777@gmail.com

9 MALAYSIA Mr. Zulazri Mohd Ahnuar
Manager, Air Navigation Services and 

Aerodrome
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 88714246; +6013 

3944430
zulazri@caam.gov.my

10 MALAYSIA Dr. Yong Shih Ween
Senior Executive, Air Navigation 

Services and Aerodrome
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 88714052; +6016 

62012234
yong@caam.gov.my; shihween@hotmail.com

11 PHILIPPINES Ms. Nelsie Mesa Fabila
Head-Safety and Quality Management 

Office
Civil Aviation Authority +63 9175026143 nfabila@caap.gov.ph; ssp@caap.gov.ph

12 PHILIPPINES Ms. Sheila Obias Borlado

Aviation Services Safety Inspector I, 

Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety 

Oversight Office-Aerodrome 

Registration Certification and 

Inspection Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+63 9158907199; +63 

82464988

aansoo_asid@caap.gov.ph; 

soborlado@caap.gov.ph

13 THAILAND Ms. Chomchanok Huayhong Aerodrome Standards Senior Officer Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688800 ext 

0928; +66 99 0925151
chomchanok.h@caat.or.th

14 THAILAND
Mr. Teeravee 

Yongwattanajiranon

Aerodrome Standards Development 

Senior Officer
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 2 5688800 ext 

0924; +66 89 6195496
teeravee.y@caat.or.th; teeravee.y@gmail.com

15 THAILAND
Ms. Sasiwimon 

Sartthummabot

Aviation Safety Standards Officer, 

Aviation Safety Standards Group / 

Aviation Safety Management and 

Standards Assurance Office

Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688800 ext 

0427; +66 83 9754490
sasiwimon.s@caat.or.th

DAY2 & DAY3 = SICK LEAVE 

NO CERT PROVIDED

16 THAILAND
Ms. Nirutchara 

Permpoonanunchai

Aviation Safety Standards Officer, 

Aviation Safety Standards Group / 

Aviation Safety Management and 

Standards Assurance Office

Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688800 ext 

0440; +66 62 4144236
nirutchara.p@caat.or.th

Participants - COSCAP-SA
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17 BANGLADESH Engr. Nasim Al Islam
Aerodrome Inspector, Flight Standard 

& Regulations (FS&R)
Civil Aviation Authority

+8802 41091080; +8801 

707086003
xencd2@caab.gov.bd; nasimcaab@gmail.com DAY1 = NO SHOWS

18 EU Mr. Enrique de Castro Airport Focal Point
Spanish Aviation Safety and 

Security Agency (AESA)
+34 91 396 83 19 edecastrog@seguridadaerea.es INSTRUCTOR

19 EU Ms. Carla Gatell
Head of the Aerodrome Emergency 

and Wildlife Control Department

Spanish Aviation Safety and 

Security Agency (AESA)
+34 91 396 84 41 cgatell@seguridadaerea.es INSTRUCTOR

20 EASA Mr. Daniel Cruz Project Manager, Bangkok Office EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) +66 918021483 daniel.cruz.ext@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

21 EASA Ms. Thita Pongdara Stakeholder Liaison Officer EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) +66 64 9564239 thita.pongdara.ext@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

22 EASA Mr. Decha Maliyan Stakeholder Liaison Officer EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) +66 81 5579173 decha.maliyan.ext@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

23 ICAO Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh
Chief Technical Advisor/Programme 

Coordinator, COSCAP-SEA

COSCAP South East Asia 

Programme
+66 2 537 8189 ext 135 sksingh@icao.int FACILITATOR

24 ICAO Ms. Sudhatai Juntarapratin
Administrative Assistant, COSCAP-

SEA

COSCAP South East Asia 

Programme
+66 2 537 8189 ext 136 sjuntarapratin@icao.int; FACILITATOR

Participants - International Organizations
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